INTERNATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC ORGANIZATION



ORGANISATION HYDROGRAPHIQUE INTERNATIONALE

IHB File No. S1/0506-S1/3023

CIRCULAR LETTER 16/2009 2 March 2009

SECONDMENT OF DR. SHIM MOON-BO TO THE IHB

References: a) CL 92/2007 dated 19 October 2007 – Secondment of Personnel to the IHB

b) IHO Resolution T4.2

Dear Hydrographer,

- The Directing Committee is pleased to announce that it has accepted a nomination, under the terms of the References, from the National Oceanographic Research Institute (NORI) of the Republic of Korea for Dr Moon-Bo SHIM to join the Bureau for an eleven-month period of secondment commencing 16 February 2009.
- 2 Dr. SHIM is effectively replacing Mr Jooh-Ho JIN who has now returned to the Republic of Korea. Dr SHIM will be continuing Mr JIN's work in mainly supporting the administration of the IHO website and in GIS support. Dr SHIM's assistance will benefit both the work of the Bureau and the Organization as a whole.
- 3 The Directing Committee would like to thank Mr JIN for his very successful participation and contribution to IHB work over the last year. The Directing Committee would also like to thank NORI for its continuing support of the work of the IHB through the secondment of Mr JIN and now Dr. SHIM.

On behalf of the Directing Committee

Yours sincerely,

Vice Admiral Alexandros MARATOS President